

County of Nevada Department of Human Resources

Eric Rood Administrative Center 950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City, CA 95959 Ph: 530-265-7010 Fx: 530-265-9841 www.mynevadacounty.com/hr

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: March 13, 2018

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Seth Schapiro, Director of Human Resources

SUBJECT: Presentation of Nevada County Employee Service Awards

RECOMMENDATION: Recognize 121 employees receiving service awards.

FUNDING: Funding is included in the FY 17/18 Human Resources Department budget.

BACKGROUND: Resolution 18-016 authorizes the Employee Service Awards program which recognizes employees for their years of service to the County in increments of five years. This year we are pleased to present to you 121 employees who have been employed with the County for either five, ten, fifteen, twenty, twenty-five or thirty years.

Item Initiated and Approved by: Seth Schapiro, Director of Human Resources

Submittal Date: February 28, 2018

Revision Date: